

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 405 OF 2007

KAVITA MANOCHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWINI MANOCHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 187 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv
Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent in both the Transfer Petitions, which is to be forwarded through the Family Court, Bhopal for service upon the unserved respondent herein which is petitioner in Case No. 138A/07 under the Hindu Marriage Act.

Trial Court may serve the notice either to the Advocate of the unserved respondent herein or direct the Serving Officer to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

List the matter on 25th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar